1/253550/2023

HSFW-ESTTOGEN/28/2023-HFW(A)-Health & Family Welfare

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI – 6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Date Dispur the 18th August, 2023

- No.eFile.297946/12: In partial modification of this Department's Notification No.eFlile.297946/10 dated 16/08/2023 (at Sl. No.5) and in the interest of public service Dr. Kumud Das, Deputy Superintendent, Tinsukia who was posted on promotion as CM&HO(CD) Tinsukia is hereby modified and posted as CM&HO(CD), Charaideo with immediate effect and until further order.
- No.eFile.297946/12-A: In partial modification of this Department's Notification No.eFlile.297946/10 dated 16/08/2023 (at Sl. No.10) and in the interest of public service Dr. Nabajyoti Gogoi, SDM&HO who was posted on promotion as Superintendent, Dhemaji Civil Hospital, Dhemaji is hereby modified and posted as Health Officer RHTC Chabua, Dibrugarh with immediate effect and until further order.
- No.eFile.297946/12-B: In partial modification of this Department's Notification
 No.eFlile.297946/11 dated 17/08/2023 (at Sl. No.10) and in the interest of public service Dr. Abu Taher Abdullah, Sr. M&HO, Dhubri Civil Hospital, Dhubri who was posted on promotion as Superintendent, Kishmathasda Model Hospital, Dhubri is hereby
 modified and posted as Deputy Superintendent Dhubri Civil Hospital and allowed continue to work as Deputy Superintendent Dhubri Medical College & Hospital, Dhubri with immediate effect and until further order.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department **Date Dispur the 18th August, 2023**

Memo No. No.eFile.297946/12-C Copy to :

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola.
- 2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Christian Basti, Guwahati 5. She is requested to update the MIS of HR updated by NHM.
- 3. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36
- 4. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36.
- 5. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information
- 6. Joint Director of Health Services,, Assam.
- 7. Treasury Officer,, Assam.
- 8. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, Dispur-6.
- 9. PS to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur-6.

By Order etc.

E-signed/-

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Health & Family Welfare Deptt.

This document is electronically generated hence no physical signature required.

1/253550/2023